



drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.6420 OF 2018

Vijaysing Kisansing Pardeshi

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for respondent - State

Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for respondents

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 29th JUNE, 2018

ORDER :

1. Leave to amend and add parties.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 2nd August, 2018.
3. Learned AGP waives service for respondents No.1 to 5 and Mr. D. K. Chitolkar, holding for Mr. Hon, waives service for added respondents.
4. In case of exigency, the petitioner is at liberty to mention the matter. The petitioner is also at liberty to make appropriate application before authority concerned.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]