



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**WRIT PETITION NO.6420 OF 2018**

(Vijaysing Kisansing Pardeshi Vs. The State of Maharashtra and  
others)

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.771 OF 2017**

Mr.P.D.Bachate, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr.S.R.Yadav, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 5.  
Mr.A.V.Hon, Advocate for respondent Nos. 7 to 14.  
Mr.G.K.Naik`-Thigle, Advocate for respondent No.6.

( CORAM : Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)

DATE : 23/08/2018

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner to remove all office objections on or before 10/09/2018, failing which, the matter shall stand automatically dismissed without reference to the Court on 11/09/2018.
2. If objections are removed, list the matter on 19/09/2018.

( Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)