



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 6420 OF 2018 WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2017

Vijaysing Kisansing Pardeshi  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

\*\*\*

- Mr. P. D. Bachate, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Ms. R. R. Tandale, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 5/State
- Mr. A. V. Hon, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 to 14

\*\*\*

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J  
DATE : SEPTEMBER 04, 2024

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondents, stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

2. Till then, no adverse action be taken against the Petitioners.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)