



2026:BHC-AUG:21894



( 1 )

73-WP-771-2017

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**73 WRIT PETITION NO. 771 OF 2017**

Vijaysing Kisansing Pardeshi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1579 OF 2019**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6420 OF 2018**

...

Mr. Pralhad D. Bachate, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 3<sup>rd</sup> MARCH 2025**

**PC :-**

1. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April 2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**